

ASS. REC. BY:

REF:

CS/FCL18016535/Usbn2

Special Instruction:

Surveyor

ASSIGNMENT (Office)

From (Person): CWS Lureni Jaw of FCI Date/Time: 11-09-2018 559pm

Estimated Cost: _____ Bill to: _____

OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV / CSTo Inspect Vehicle No: SLM 3495A Insured: SHA 755Eat Workshop m/s Fastech Tel: 6746 5405of Blk 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 # 01-46Policy No: _____ Claim No: D18006729MFSH

Sum Insured: _____ Excess: _____

Make of Veh: _____ D.O.A. 10092018

(Client's Record)

CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS 'wp'

H.O.D. Endorsement: _____

Date/Time: 11-09-2018 Person Contacted: Nancy Vehicle IN/OUT

Date/Time	Action/Instruction (✓) Estimate
	SLM 3495A - X
	SHA 755E - (C3 / M115018525 / H119392) DUA: 29-10-15
12/09/18	@ 16:06 p.m. revert pending estimate from repairer to Lureni Jaw via email.

(08/11/13) wef

REF:

ASS. REC. BY: Marcus

ASSIGNMENT

From: _____ Date: _____

Estimated Cost: _____

OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV

To Inspect Vehicle No: SLM3485Aat Workshop m/s L.

of _____

Insured: _____

Policy No. _____

Claims No. _____

Sum Insured: _____ Excess: _____

(Client's Record)

Make of Veh: _____

(Policy Condition)

Remark: The veh had commenced its
repair at the time of inspection.Bal. or Market Value: 93k

IDAC Accident Report: _____ Consistent?: Yes or No

GIA / PR Seen: _____ Consistent?: Yes or No

Est. Repairs: 20 days Res.: Yes or NoLum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or NoCA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS LTA 57826

Date: _____ Person Contacted: _____

Date / Time Action / Instruction

8/11/18 Syrs. 6m. nett 35174have GIA Airbag control unit \$66.704/5 \$30,000 confirmed with H.S.02/11/18 Confirmed HS \$30,000/- @ 20 days with Marcus.(\$57,489.00 Red - 66%)MV - \$93kLTA - \$57,826.00} NetH - \$35,174.00RECEIVED 08 NOV 201877X15=1155Date/Time, File Pass to? ☐ : Preli. Report08/11/18 ☒ : Final Report1) Typist

Date/Time, File Return to?

2) _____

Report Format :

Lump Sum / I.B.I. (\$ 30,000/- H.S)Veh No: SLM3485A Yr Regn: 3, 17Type: M. Car / M. Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /Truck / Trailer or CAIMake: Mercedes c.c. 1998Colour: Grey A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NASp. Reading: 74685 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA

Eng/No: _____

C/No: IM6CW107160125147

Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt

Steering: In order / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt orBrake: In order / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt orModi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim orTyre Size: F: 205/55R16

R: _____

BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /

TOYO / YOKO or

Front _____ Rear _____

R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mmL/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mmD.O.A. 10/9/18 D.O.I. 11/9/18

Survey held at _____

Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or

L.H.

The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.

Date/Time, File Pass to? ☐ : Preli. Report08/11/18 ☒ : Final Report1) Typist

Date/Time, File Return to?

2) _____

Report Format :

Lump Sum / I.B.I. (\$ 30,000/- H.S)Days Of Repair: 20Resurvey No. of Trip: 3Add Fee: ☐ : Site Insp. (\$ _____)☐ : Interview (\$ _____)☐ : Tech. Invs (\$ _____)☐ : Weekend (\$ _____)Survey Fee: 580Transportation: 50Photos: 50Others: 50TOTAL: 1787

TOTAL

MOTOR SURVEY ASSIGNMENT**Date** 11-09-2018 **Our Ref No.** D18006729MFSH**Accident Date** 10-09-2018 **Claim Type.** Third Party**Insured Vehicle** SHA0755E **Third Party Vehicle.** SLM3495A**Survey Location** 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50AUTOBAY**Contact Person.** NANCY LAM**Contact No.** 67465405/ 0 **Fax No.** 67458520**Survey Type** WITHOUT PREJUDICE:**Appointed Surveyor** LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD**Contact Person** NA **Fax No.** 68416315**Contact Number.** NA**FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT**

Please submit to us the Tax Invoice together with letter of claim for Rental OR Loss of use (based on NIMA Benchmark rates) together with your survey report.

THIRD PARTY SURVEY REQUEST**Cc : Workshop** FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD **Attention.** NIL**Cc : TP Solicitor** NA **TP Solicitor Fax No.** NA**Officer Incharge** LURENE**IMPORTANT NOTE**

Kindly submit the survey report via CWS within 14 days for survey assignment and 7 days for re-inspection.

This is a computer generated letter, no signature required.

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 12 September 2018 4:06 PM
To: LURENEJAW@MSFIRSTCAPITAL.COM.SG; 'Claim Workflow System'
Cc: 'SUR'; 'Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)'; ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM
Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18006729MFSH/1

Dear Lurene,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SLM 3495A on 11/09/2018.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-d@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September 2018 6:01 PM
To: 'Claim Workflow System' <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM
Cc: LURENEJAW@MSFIRSTCAPITAL.COM.SG; 'SUR' <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18006729MFSH/1

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Claim Workflow System [mailto:cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 11 September, 2018 5:59 PM
To: ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM
Cc: CWSMOTORCLAIMS@MSFIRSTCAPITAL.COM.SG; LURENEJAW@MSFIRSTCAPITAL.COM.SG
Subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D18006729MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above reference.

Please find attached the necessary documents for survey.

Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.

Note: All the accident reports are uploaded into CWS for your perusal.

Best Regards,
Admin Team
Claim Workflow System
Motor Claims Department
MS First Capital Insurance Limited
Tel : 6507 3848
Fax : 6507 3849

PS: This is a system generated mail. Please do not reply to this mail.

FREE VALUATION

Let us tell you how much your car can sell for!

No obligations and it's FREE!

How much is my car worth?

**Post an Advertisement**Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just
\$58 until it's SOLD![Post an Ad](#)[Advertiser Login](#)[Ways of Selling](#)

05/2017 Mazda 3@\$66K 100% Zero Downpayment



Sept 2018 Offer \$0
Downpayment \$0 Insurance: Fr
2.98% Fr\$800/Month. Ending
Soon
Privilege Group Pte StarAd

Browse by Category Sort by Date Posted 20 results/page

8 vehicles

Mazda 5

[Advanced Search](#)

	Make	Model	Price	Depreciation	Reg Date	Eng Cap	Mileage	Veh Type	Status
Search Selection	Mazda 5		Any	Any	2017	Any	Any	Any	Available

**Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof****\$98,800**

\$10,010 /yr

08-Sep-2017

1,998 cc

15,000 km

MPV

Available

Accident Free Car. Second Family For Sales. Low Mileage. Next Car Servicing 25K Mileage By Agent. Under Warranty By Eurokars. Made In Japan MPV. Original Condition With Well Maintained Exterior And In...

DIRECT OWNER

Posted: 11-Sep-2018 Tags: 2017 Mazda 5, Mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda

**Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof****\$98,800**

\$9,740 /yr

15-Dec-2017

1,998 cc

6,000 km

MPV

Available

Down Payment 10% Only! From \$1264/Month. Agent Unit With Records. 3 Years Warranty From Reg Date. Road Tax Till Dec. Free Servicing Till 60K Mileage. Great Handling And Stocked With Plenty Of Features...

PREMIUM AD

Audax Auto Pte Ltd

Posted: 10-Sep-2018 Tags: 2017 Mazda 5, Mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda

**Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof****\$93,800**

\$9,800 /yr

11-Apr-2017

1,998 cc

16,334 km

MPV

Available

\$0 Down Payment For Limited Period Only! Other Loan Packages From Bank/In House/Balloon Scheme Available With Most Attractive And 100% Fast Approval Rates! 1 Owner Only! Full Service History And 3 Yea...

PREMIUM AD

Le Motor Enterprise

Posted: 07-Sep-2018 Tags: 2017 Mazda 5, Mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda

**Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof****\$95,888**

\$9,840 /yr

01-Jun-2017

1,998 cc

-

MPV

Available

Accident Free. Powerful 2.0L Engine For This Roomy 7 Seater. Power Sliding Doors Are A Charm For Young Families.

DIRECT OWNER

Posted: 01-Sep-2018 Tags: 2017 Mazda 5, Mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda

[Car Buying](#)[Car Selling](#)[Car Ownership](#)[Car Aftermarket](#)[On The Move](#)[Lifestyle](#)

► Buy Tyres Online!
► Latest Special Offers from Tyrepack

**Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof****\$90,888**

\$9,210 /yr

23-Jun-2017

1,998 cc

12,800 km

MPV

Available

Extremely Well Maintained! This Beast Does Not Just Look Beautiful, It's 100% Accident Free. View To Believe! Up To 80% Financing Possible! Trade In Welcome! Call/SMS To Arrange A Viewing Today! View...

PREMIUM AD

Posted: 28-Aug-2018 Tags: 2017 Mazda 5, Mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda

**Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof****\$94,800**

\$9,270 /yr

29-Dec-2017

1,998 cc

23,000 km

MPV

Available

1 Careful Owner, 5 Years Warranty Engine And Gearbox With Agent. Sporty Black, 100% Accident Free, Loan And Insurance Can Be Arrange.

DIRECT OWNER

Posted: 23-Aug-2018 Tags: 2017 Mazda 5, Mazda 5, Mazda, 5, Used Mazda

Mazda 5 2.0A Sunroof**\$92,888**

\$9,740 /yr

27-Mar-2017

1,998 cc

37,000 km

MPV

Available

Down Payment \$9,300 Only! From \$1,340/Month. MPV With A Big Personality! Fully Agent Serviced With 3 Years Or 100000km Warranty! Drive With No Hassle At All! Always Parked Under Shelter, Bidded Carpla...

PREMIUM AD[Compare](#)

[➤ Back to OneMotoring](#)**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle****Vehicle Owner Particulars**

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	1188E

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:	SLM3495A
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	11 Sep 2018
Vehicle Make:	MAZDA
Vehicle Model:	MAZDA5 5-DOOR WAGON 2.0L SP.6EAT SUNROOF
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2016
Engine No.:	PE10438430
Chassis No.:	JM6CW1071G0125147
Maximum Power Output:	111.0 kW (148 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$19,442.00
Original Registration Date:	28 Mar 2017
First Registration Date:	28 Mar 2017
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$19,442.00 9721

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	27 Mar 2027
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$14,581.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:	27 Mar 2027
COE Category:	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$51,000.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$43,245.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$57,826.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 11 Sep 2018

OK

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
#01-46/48/50
SINGAPORE 417883

Not Authorized
11/9/18
1/54 30.000/-
20 dy.

VEHICLE NO: SLM 3495A

QTY	PARTICULAR		
1 PCS	BONNET	1150	Buc \$1,450.00 ✓
1 PCS	BONNET SEAL INNER	65.50	ner \$86.60 ✓
1 PCS	BONNET SEAL OUTER	65.50	ner \$86.60 ✓
1 PCS	BONNET INSULATOR	182.60	refugeat \$299.30 ✓
1 SET	BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS		ner \$48.00 ✓
1 PCS	BONNET LOCK		ner \$230.60 ✓
1 PCS	BONNET LOCK CABLE		ner \$89.60 ✓
1 PCS	BONNET LOCK BRACKET		ner \$105.00 ✓
2 PCS	BONNET HINGES @\$105.00		ner \$210.00 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER	1045.30	ner \$1,415.00 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER		ner \$42.60 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER TOP GARNISH	142.60	ner \$188.50 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER TOP GRILLE		ner \$241.60 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE		ner \$360.50 ✓
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS @\$385.00		ner \$770.00 IPC
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVERS @\$185.00		ner \$370.00 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER FRAME PAD		ner \$305.00 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE TOP SUPPORT		ner \$188.20 ✓
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER BRACKETS @\$105.00		ner \$210.00 ✓
2 PCS	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$65.00		ner \$130.00 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE		ner \$195.20 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	645	ner \$745.00 ✓
1 SET	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS		ner \$50.00 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER UNDERCOVER		ner \$366.20 ✓
1 SET	FRONT BUMPER UNDERCOVER CLIPS		ner \$50.00 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT BUMPER LOGO	48.60	ner \$60.80 ✓
2 PCS	HEADLAMPS @\$3220.00	2250 x 2 = 4500	ner \$6,440.00 ✓
2 PCS	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS @\$85.00		ner \$170.00 X
2 PCS	FRONT FENDERS @\$799.00	695.20	ner \$1,598.00 IPC
2 PCS	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS @\$315.00	265 x 2 = 530	ner \$630.00 ✓
1 SET	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS		ner \$50.00 ✓
1 PCS	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	745.00	ner \$1,015.00 ✓
1 PCS	AIR CON CONDENSER	1005.00	ner \$1,220.00 ✓
1 PCS	AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE		ner \$431.60 X
1 PCS	AIR CON SUCTION PIPE		ner \$422.50 X
1 PCS	AIR CON LIQUID PIPE		ner \$241.60 X
1 PCS	AIR CON FAN COWLING		ner \$299.30 ✓
1 PCS	AIR CON FAN BLADE		ner \$195.40 ✓
1 PCS	AIR CON FAN MOTOR		ner \$650.00 ✓

(20%)

1 PCS	AIR CON COMPRESSOR		11	\$2,880.00	X
1 PCS	AIR CON COMPRESSOR BELT		11	\$185.00	X
1 PCS	RADIATOR		7-5	\$1,688.20	✓
1 PCS	RADIATOR TOP HOSE		1w1	\$150.00	✓
1 PCS	RADIATOR FAN COWLING		320	\$281.20	✓
1 PCS	RADIATOR FAN BLADE		520	\$195.00	✓
1 PCS	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR		5m	\$685.00	✓
1 PCS	RADIATOR SPARE TANK		11	\$188.30	X
1 PCS	INLET MANIFOLD	2150.50	cne	\$2,160.00	✓
1 PCS	AIR CLEANER INTAKE		cne	\$145.30	✓
1 PCS	ALTERNATOR ASSY	1852.30	5m/cne	\$2,250.00	✓
1 PCS	WIPER TANK		Torn	\$291.60	✓
1 PCS	WIPER TANK MOTOR		11	\$205.00	X
1 PCS	WIPER PANEL GARNISH		627	\$435.30	✓
1 PCS	ENGINE MOUNTING RH	295.00	Torn	\$350.00	✓
1 PCS	ENGINE MOUNTNG LH	295.00	Torn	\$350.00	✓
1 PCS	ENGINE MOUNTING REAR		11	\$320.00	X
1 PCS	ENGINE VALUE COVER TOP GARNISH		NS	\$321.60	X
1 PCS	NO PLATE GARNISH	60.80	5-5	\$120.20	✓
1 PCS	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER N/S		11	\$481.20	X
1 PCS	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM N/S		11	\$541.50	X
1 PCS	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING N/S		11	\$285.00	X
1 PCS	FRONT WHEEL HUB N/S		11	\$280.60	X
1 PCS	FRONT STEERING ASSY		11	\$2,166.30	X
1 PCS	FRONT DRIVE SHAFT N/S		11	\$1,265.00	X
1 PCS	FRONT SPORT RIM N/S		11	\$1,035.00	X
1 PCS	AIR CLEANER ASSY		cne	\$945.30	✓
1 PCS	ENGINE TOP COVER		11	\$422.30	X
1 PCS	FUSE BOX		320	\$366.30	✓
1 PCS	FUSE BOX WIRE HARNESS	2800.00	Torn	\$2,995.00	✓
1 PCS	FUSE CENTRE BRACKET		NS	\$110.00	X
1 PCS	STARTER MOTOR	1650.80	5m/cne	\$2,155.30	✓
1 PCS	OIL PUMP	546.20	11	\$688.20	✓
2 PCS	OIL PUMP HOSES @\$62.50		11	\$125.00	X
1 PCS	TROTTLE VALUE ASSY		cne	\$1,150.00	✓
1 PCS	DCDC' CONVERTER UNIT		11	\$620.00	X
1 PCS	FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER N/S		11	\$899.00	X
1 PCS	FRONT WINDSCREEN	845.30	cne	\$1,415.00	✓
1 PCS	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING		neu	\$92.30	✓
1 PCS	DASHBOARD		Torn	\$1,880.00	✓
1 PCS	DRIVER AIR BAG	2280.20	Actual	\$3,115.00	✓
1 PCS	DRIVER STEERING SPRIAL SENSOR	185.30	Actual	\$299.00	✓
1 PCS	PASSENGER AIR BAG	2450.00	Actual	\$2,888.00	✓
2 PCS	FRONT SEAT BELTS @\$950.00	1900x2=1700	Actual	\$1,900.00	✓
1 PCS	FRONT DOOR N/S		R	\$1,265.00	X
1 PCS	GEAR BOX ASSY		11	\$6,500.00	∞
1 PCS	FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR N/S		R	\$1,105.00	∞
2 PCS	FRONT SEAT ASSYS @\$2800		R	\$5,600.00	X

(20%)

1 PCS	FRONT WHEEL HOUSING PANEL N/S	(20% r	\$1,129.30 X
			\$78,579.00
	S.NETT		
1 PCS	FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	raw	\$50.00 40
1 PCS	FRONT TYRE N/S	11	\$200.00 X
1 PCS	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT	ru	\$50.00 40
1 PCS	FRONT WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM	ru	\$220.00 150
1 BOT	A/C OIL	ru	\$80.00 30
1 BOT	RADIATOR COOLANT	ru	\$80.00 30
1 PCS	AIR CLEANER FILTER	17.5	\$50.00 ✓
	LABOUR CHRAGES:		
	TOWING CHARGES		\$150.00 100
	TO CHECK WIRING		\$150.00 30
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING FRONT WINDSCREEN		\$150.00 120
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE		\$500.00 350
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX ENGINE GEARBOX		\$500.00 350
	TO STRAIGHTEN & REALIGN FRONT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT		\$380.00 250
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING FRONT DASHBOARD		\$350.00 260
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING FRONT AIR BAG & SEATBELT		\$500.00 300
	TO REFILL AIR CON GAS		\$150.00 100
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING		\$200.00 100
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT		\$150.00 80
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING,CUT,WELD,STRAIGHTENED		\$2,800.00 1200
	REPLACING PARTS		
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING		\$2,200.00 1200
	TOTAL		\$87,489.00

4180

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) allowed
- Supplementary dam(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer
Signature:
Date:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile				
MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD			Ref : CS/FCI18016535/Usbn2	
36 ROBINSON ROAD #16-01 CITY HOUSESINGAPORE 068877			Date : 14-11-2018	
			Code : FCI2	
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM				
Insured Veh.	SHA 755E	Veh. Inspected	SLM 3495A	
Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
Claim No.	D18006729MFSH	Excess (\$)	0.00	
Assign From	LURENE	Assign Date	11/09/2018	
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition				
Make & Model	MAZDA 5 (A)	c.c	1998	
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017	
Chassis No.	JM6CW1071G0125147	Colour	GREY	
Odometer	44685	Steering	IN ORDER	
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM	
General	FAIR			
3. Conditions of Tyres				
	Size	Make	Balance	
R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	TOYO	7 mm	
L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	TOYO	7 mm	
R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	TOYO	7 mm	
L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	TOYO	7 mm	
4. Description of Damages				
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION.THE CHASSIS FRAME AFFECTED DUE TO COLLISION. DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.				
5. General Information				
Accident Date	10/09/2018	Inspection Date	11/09/2018	
Survey held at	FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883			
5a. Remarks				
A)DAMAGES CONSISTENT TO ACCIDENT REPORT. B)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. C)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.				
5b. Estimate Days of Repair				
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:		20 Working Days		



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLM 3495A

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET	BUCKLED	1,450.00	1,150.00
1	BONNET SEAL INNER	NECESSARY	86.60	65.50
1	BONNET SEAL OUTER	NECESSARY	86.60	65.50
1	BONNET INSULATOR	DEFORMED / WARPED	299.30	182.60
1	SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIPS	NECESSARY	48.00	48.00
1	BONNET LOCK	TWISTED	230.60	230.60
1	BONNET LOCK CABLE	JAMMED	89.60	89.60
1	BONNET LOCK BRACKET	BENT	105.00	105.00
2	BONNET HINGES @\$105.00	TWISTED	210.00	210.00
1	FRONT BUMPER	DISTORTED	1,415.00	1,045.30
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER	TORN	42.60	42.60
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP GARNISH	TORN	188.50	142.60
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP GRILLE	DISTORTED	241.60	241.60
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	TORN	360.50	360.50
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS @\$385.00	N/S BROKEN	770.00	385.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVERS @\$185.00	N/S DISTORTED / O/S CUT	370.00	370.00
1	FRONT BUMPER FRAME PAD	DISTORTED	305.00	305.00
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE TOP SUPPORT	DISTORTED	188.20	188.20
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKETS @\$105.00	BENT / TWISTED	210.00	210.00
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$65.00	BENT / CRACKED	130.00	130.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	TORN	195.20	195.20
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DISTORTED	745.00	645.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDERCOVER	TORN	366.20	366.20
1	SET FRONT BUMPER UNDERCOVER CLIPS	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOGO	NECESSARY	60.80	48.60
2	HEADLAMPS @\$3220.00	N/S BROKEN / O/S CRACKED	6,440.00	4,500.00
2	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS @\$85.00	NO SUCH PARTS	170.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/FCI18016535/Usbn2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT FENDERS @\$799.00	N/S BUCKLED / O/S TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,598.00	695.20
2	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS @\$315.00	TORN	630.00	530.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	BROKEN	1,015.00	745.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER	DISTORTED	1,220.00	1,005.00
1	AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	431.60	-
1	AIR CON SUCTION PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	422.50	-
1	AIR CON LIQUID PIPE	NOT NECESSARY	241.60	-
1	AIR CON FAN COWLING	BROKEN	299.30	299.30
1	AIR CON FAN BLADE	BROKEN	195.40	195.40
1	AIR CON FAN MOTOR	JAMMED	650.00	650.00
1	AIR CON COMPRESSOR	NOT NECESSARY	2,880.00	-
1	AIR CON COMPRESSOR BELT	NOT NECESSARY	185.00	-
1	RADIATOR	DISTORTED	1,688.20	1,688.20
1	RADIATOR TOP HOSE	TWISTED	150.00	150.00
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING	BROKEN	281.20	281.20
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE	BROKEN	195.00	195.00
1	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	JAMMED	685.00	685.00
1	RADIATOR SPARE TANK	NOT NECESSARY	188.30	-
1	INLET MANIFOLD	CRACKED	2,160.00	2,150.50
1	AIR CLEANER INTAKE	CRACKED	145.30	145.30
1	ALTERNATOR ASSY	JAMMED / CRACKED	2,250.00	1,855.30
1	WIPER TANK	TORN	291.60	291.60
1	WIPER TANK MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	205.00	-
1	WIPER PANEL GARNISH	CUT	435.30	435.30
1	ENGINE MOUNTING RH	TORN	350.00	295.00
1	ENGINE MOUNTING LH	TORN	350.00	295.00
1	ENGINE MOUNTING REAR	NOT NECESSARY	320.00	-
1	ENGINE VALVE COVER TOP GARNISH	NO SUCH PARTS	321.60	-
1	NO PLATE GARNISH	DISTORTED	120.20	60.80
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER N/S	NOT NECESSARY	481.20	-

Report Ref No. CS/FCI18016535/Usbn2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM N/S	NOT NECESSARY	541.50	-
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING N/S	NOT NECESSARY	285.00	-
1	FRONT WHEEL HUB N/S	NOT NECESSARY	280.60	-
1	FRONT STEERING ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	2,166.30	-
1	FRONT DRIVE SHAFT N/S	NOT NECESSARY	1,265.00	-
1	FRONT SPORT RIM N/S	NOT NECESSARY	1,035.00	-
1	AIR CLEANER ASSY	CRACKED	945.30	945.30
1	ENGINE TOP COVER	NOT NECESSARY	422.30	-
1	FUSE BOX	BROKEN	366.30	366.30
1	FUSE BOX WIRE HARNESS	TORN	2,995.00	2,800.00
1	FUSE CENTRE BRACKET	NO SUCH PARTS	110.00	-
1	STARTER MOTOR	DAMAGED / CRACKED	2,155.30	1,650.80
1	OIL PUMP	DENTED	688.20	545.20
2	OIL PUMP HOSES @\$62.50	NOT NECESSARY	125.00	-
1	TROTTLER VALVE ASSY	CRACKED	1,150.00	1,150.00
1	DCDC CONVERTER UNIT	NOT NECESSARY	620.00	-
1	FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER N/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	899.00	-
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN	CRACKED	1,415.00	945.30
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	92.30	92.30
1	DASHBOARD	TORN	1,880.00	1,880.00
1	DRIVER AIR BAG	ACTIVATED	3,115.00	2,280.20
1	DRIVER STEERING SPIRAL SENSOR	ACTIVATED	299.00	185.30
1	PASSENGER AIR BAG	ACTIVATED	2,888.00	2,450.00
2	FRONT SEAT BELTS @\$950.00	ACTIVATED	1,900.00	1,700.00
1	FRONT DOOR N/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,265.00	-
1	GEAR BOX ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	6,500.00	-
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR N/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,105.00	-
2	FRONT SEAT ASSYS @\$2800.00	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	5,600.00	-
1	FRONT WHEEL HOUSING PANEL N/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,129.30	-

Report Ref No. CS/FCI18016535/Usbn2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-	-8,222.28
			78,579.00	32,889.12
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER (SN)	BROKEN	50.00	40.00
1	FRONT TYRE N/S (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	40.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM (SN)	NECESSARY	220.00	150.00
1	BOT A/C OIL (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	SOT RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00
1	AIR CLEANER FILTER (SN)	DISTORTED	50.00	50.00
			730.00	340.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TOWING CHARGES.		150.00	100.00
	TO CHECK WIRING.		150.00	30.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING FRONT WINDSCREEN.		150.00	120.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE.		500.00	350.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX ENGINE GEARBOX.		500.00	350.00
	TO STRAIGHTEN & REALIGN FRONT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT.		380.00	250.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING FRONT DASHBOARD.		350.00	260.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING FRONT AIR BAG & SEATBELT.		500.00	300.00
	TO REFILL AIR CON GAS.		150.00	100.00
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.		200.00	100.00
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	80.00
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING,CUT,WELD,STRAIGHTENED REPLACING PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF O/S FRONT FENDER,FRONT CHASSIS MEMBER N/S,FRONT DOOR N/S,FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR N/S, FRONT SEAT ASSYS AND FRONT WHEEL HOUSING PANEL N/S.		2,800.00	1,200.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		2,200.00	1,200.00
			8,180.00	4,440.00
	GRAND TOTAL		87,489.00	37,669.12

Report Ref No. CS/FCI18016535/Usbn2



RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			30,000.00
---	--	--	-----------

Report Ref No. CS/FCI18016535/Usbn2

MARKET VALUE: \$93,000.00 (EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$57,826.00=NETT VALUE: \$35,174.00

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.